

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR-22.

Tel: 0674-2541545, Fax: 0674-2541543,

E-mail: jmelectricalophwc@gmail.com, Web: www.ophwc.nic.in

TENDER CALL NOTICE

BID REFERENCE NO: -50/JM / ELECT / OPHWC/ 2020-21

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to the Bid Reference No: 50/JM / ELECT / OPHWC/ 2020-21 uploaded in the office web site www.ophwc.nic.in on 19.02.2021, the corrigendum is being issued as stated below. All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

The Estimated Cost, EMD/Bid Security, Cost of Bid Document inclusive of 18% towards GST, Period of completion & Working Range mentioned in column No – 3,4,5,6&7 of IFB for the work: - Execution of external electrification work for power supply to 1-D, 3-E & 8-F type quarters at Raruan Fire Station in the district of Mayurbhanj as mentioned for the work Sl. No -12 in the IFB may be read as Rs.7,70,037.00 (Exclusive of GST i:e @12%), Rs.7700.00, Rs.4720.00, 30 days and Up to 10 lakhs & Above [H.T] **in place of** Rs.18,04,942.00 (Exclusive of GST i:e @12%), Rs. 18049.00, Rs. 7080.00, 30 days and Up to 20 lakhs & Above [H.T] respectively. Accordingly, the corrected Price Bid is attached herewith for information and necessary action.

Encl: - As above.

Sd/-Joint Manager (Elect.)

Tender Inviting Authority: JOINT MANAGER [ELECTRICAL DIVISION] , THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD,

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER S.L. NO - 12 AS PER IFB

Name of work :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 1-D, 3-E & 8-F TYPE QTRS. AT RARUAN FIRE STATION IN THE DIST OF MAYURBHANJ.

BID REF NO :- 50/JM/ ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21

NAME
AND
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

SCHEDULE OF WORKS								
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs.			
1	116x100mm RS Joist Pole (10 mtr. Long) 23.0 Kg/Mtr. (Each 230Kg)	No.	1	14,950.00	14,950.00			
2	116x100mm RS Joist Pole(09 Mtr Long) 23.0kg/Mtr. (Each 207kg)	No.	14	13,455.00	188,370.00			
3	11KV Cross Arm GI (10.2Kg each)	No.	1	810.00	810.00			
4	GI Back Clamp for V Cross arm (11KV) (0.85Kg each)	No.	1	80.00	80.00			
5	11KV F Clamp 2.9Kg each (GI)	No.	1	240.00	240.00			
6	11KV Pin Insulator (Ploymer)	No.	3	200.00	600.00			
7	11KV T & C Hardware 45KN GI	No.	6	130.00	780.00			
8	Disc Insulator (T & C) 45KN Polymer	No.	12	860.00	10,320.00			
9	HT Stay Set Complete (GI)	No.	2	1,050.00	2,100.00			
10	7/10 SWG Stay Wire	Kg	20	75.00	1,500.00			
11	HT Stay Clamp (1.9Kg/Pair) (GI)	No.	2	125.00	250.00			
12	HT Stay insulator type-C	No.	2	50.00	100.00			
13	40 mm nominal bore GI Pipe (Medium gauge) Earthing device	No.	5	1,050.00	5,250.00			
14	Earthing Materials	Set	6	1,749.60	10,497.60			
15	GI Nuts, Bolts of associated size	Kg	29	78.00	2,262.00			
16	100x50x6mm GI Channel (9.2Kg/Mtr.)	No.	20	65.00	1,300.00			
17	AB switch (11KV, 400A 3Pole) With PI	Set	1	11,850.00	11,850.00			
18	HG Fuse (11KV, 400A 3Pole) With PI	Set	1	11,530.00	11,530.00			
19	G.I Flat 75x8mm	Kg	35	75.00	2,625.00			
20	Lightning Arrester (12KV, 5KA) Station class	No. Km	3	2,250.00	6,750.00			
21 22	11KV 55mm. O/H Insulated Cable 63KVA 11/0.4KV(AL) Transformer BIS Level-II	No.	0.73	75,920.14 86,500.00	55,421.70 86,500.00			
23	LT Distribution Box for 63KVA S/S	No.	1 1	18,322.00	18,322.00			
24	3x50 + 1x35 mm2 L.T XLPE AB Cable	Km	0.79	130,000.00	102,700.00			
25	L.T Stay set complete	Set	9	520.00	4,680.00			
26	7/12 G.I stay wire Grade-2	Kg	90	75.00	6,750.00			
27	L.T Stay Insulator	No.	9	30.00	270.00			
28	L.T Stay Clamp (1.4Kg/Pair)	Set	9	110.00	990.00			
29	Suspension clamp with hook for ABC (GI)	No.	6	340.00	2,040.00			
30	Dead end clamp (GI)	No.	13	65.00	845.00			
31	Pole Clamp with Eye hook (GI)	No.	14	200.00	2,800.00			
32	Piercing Connector	No.	14	80.00	1,120.00			
33	Neutral Connector	No.	14	40.00	560.00			
34	Material Cost of Concreting of Pole (1.80x0.5x0.5=0.45cum-PCC1:2:4)	No.	14	2,040.00	28,560.00			
35	Material Cost of Concreting of Stay (1.65mtrX3mtrX3mtr0.1485cum-PCC1:2:4)	No.	9	834.00	7,506.00			
36	Red Oxide Paint	Ltr.	1	150.00	150.00			
37	Alluminium Paint	Ltr.	1	200.00	200.00			

38	Black Paint	Ltr.	0.5	220.00	110.00			
39	95mm2 3.5 coreL.T Cable	Mtr.	15	333.00	4,995.00			
	Boundry fencing (15x10) with errection RCC fenching post sand filling, metal Sperading & Iron Grill gate	L.S	1	20,000.00	20,000.00			
33	Sundries for survey, Tree cutting, Alluminium Binding Tape, Danger Board. Small size nuts and bolts with washer etc.	No.	0.81	3,000.00	2,430.00			
	Total substation material cost in Rs.							
A				Total in Rs.	619,114.00			
В	Stoc	k, Storage an	d insuran	ce B= 3% of A:	18,573.42			
C	Sub Total C= A+B (in Rs.) 637,687.42							
D	Contingency charges D= 3% of C 19,130.62							
E	T & P Charges E= 2% of C 12,753.75							
F	Transportation charges F= 7.5% of C 47,826.56							
G	Erection Charges for PSC Pole @ 20%			0.00	-			
Н	Erection Charges of DTR and Joist Poles @ 5%			298514.60	14,925.73			
I	Erection Charges of other @ 10%			339173.13	33,917.31			
J	Sub Total				766,241.39			
	Labour Charges for dismantaling of materials				3,795.86			
	Total				770,037.25			
K	Total Estimated Cost				770,037.00			
EX	EXCESS LESS		ick)	_%				
	Quoted Amount in Figure							
	Quoted Amount in word							

N.B-The Estimate Cost is Exclusive of G.S.T i.e. @ 12%

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect.) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager Elect.(Hqr)

Sd/-Joint Manager (Elect.)